

Center for Houston's Future Recognizes Lupe and Felix Fraga for Creating a Better Community

HOUSTON—Wednesday, March 9, 2011 —Tejas Office Products is proud to announce that Lupe and Felix Fraga will be recognized by the Center for Houston's Future for a lifetime of creating a better community. The two brothers will be presented the Eugene H. Vaughan Civic Leadership Award at the 2011 Future of Leadership Annual Luncheon. Lupe Fraga currently serves as the chairman of Tejas Office Products.

"The entire team at Tejas Office Products is proud of these two leaders – both for serving as role models and for the tenacity to keep making a positive influence on the community," said Stephen M. Fraga, president of Tejas Office Products. "We hope to follow in their footsteps."

The event will be held at 11:30 am on Wednesday, March 9 at the Hyatt Regency Houston in downtown. Douglas L. Foshee, chairman, president, and chief executive officer of El Paso Corporation, will serve as the keynote speaker. To attend the event, please contact Ann Shaw at 713-844-9326.

About the Center for Houston's Future

The Center for Houston's Future is a 501c (3) organization whose mission is to advance the Houston region as one of the top ten global communities in which to live and work. For more information, please visit www.CenterForHoustonsFuture.org.

About Tejas Office Products

Since 1962, Tejas Office Products has provided its customers with high quality office products. Its warehouse is centrally located in the Houston Heights area. From next day delivery of office products and department distribution to stock room management, Tejas Office Products makes your business day easier. For more information, please visit www.TejasOffice.com or call 713-864-6004 or 800-593-6004.

For further information please contact Megan F. Salch at 713-864-1344.

Tejas Office Products, Inc. 1225 W. 20th St. Houston, Texas 77008 713-864-6004 / 800-593-6004